SALMON EVOLUTION ASA: REPORTING OF TRANSACTIONS MADE BY PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITIES AND PERSONS CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH THEM IN SALMON EVOLUTION ASA'S SHARES

Molde, 5 April 2022: Pursuant to the Market Abuse Regulation article 19, Salmon Evolution ASA (the "Company"), hereby notify receipt of information of the following transactions made by persons discharging managerial responsibilities in the Company and persons closely associated with them in the Company's shares and other financial instruments linked thereto.

1	Details of the Reporting Person / their Closely Associated Persons			
a)	Name	Ronja Capital II AS		
2	Reason for the notification	on		
a)	Position/status	Person closely related with chairman Tore Tønseth		
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emi	ssion allowance market participant, auction platform,		
a)	Name	Salmon Evolution ASA		
b)	LEI	549300P2OB7L255PF765		
4.		(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares in Salmon Evolution ASA ISIN: NO 0010892094		
b)	Nature of the transaction	 Subscription of shares in private placement of new shares in the Company Share lending to facilitate DVP settlement in private placement 		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in Volume(s) NOK 9.00 555,555 - 26,687,690		
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	 A total of 555,555 shares subscribed for an aggregate price of NOK 4,999,995. Share lending of 26,687,690 shares. NOK 9.00 per share subscribed 		
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-04-05		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		

1	Details of the Reporting Person / their Closely Associated Persons				
a)	Name	Rofisk AS			
2	Reason for the notification	he notification			
a)	Position/status	Person closely related with board member Glen Bradley			
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emi	emission allowance market participant, auction platform, n monitor			
a)	Name	Salmon Evolution ASA			
b)	LEI	549300P2OB7L255PF765			
4.		(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares in Salmon Evolution ASA ISIN: NO 0010892094			
b)	Nature of the transaction	 Subscription of shares in private placement of new shares in the Company Share lending to facilitate DVP settlement in private placement 			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in Volume(s) NOK 9.00			
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	 A total of 222,222 shares subscribed for an aggregate price of NOK 1,999,998. Share lending of 3,322,821 shares. NOK 9.00 per share subscribed 			
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-04-05			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue			

1	Details of the Reporting Person / their Closely Associated Persons				
a)	Name	Salmoserve AS			
2	Reason for the notification	on			
a)	Position/status	Person closely rel	ated with board	member Glen Bradley	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notification			
3		ils of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, oneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Salmon Evolution	ASA		
b)	LEI	549300P2OB7L255PF765			
4.		n(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares in Salmon Evolution ASA ISIN: NO 0010892094			
b)	Nature of the transaction	- Subscription of shares in private placement of new shares in the Company			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK 9.00	Volume(s) 55,555		
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	- A total of 55,555 shares subscribed for an aggregate price of NOK 499,995.			
	- Price	NOK 9.00 per share subscribed			
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-04-05			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue			

1	Details of the Reporting Person / their Closely Associated Persons				
a)	Name	Ocean Industries AS			
2	Reason for the notification	on			
a)	Position/status	Person closely related with board member Glen Bradley			
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emi	nission allowance market participant, auction platform,			
a)	Name	Salmon Evolution	ASA		
b)	LEI	549300P2OB7L255	549300P2OB7L255PF765		
4.		(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares in Salmon Evolution ASA ISIN: NO 0010892094			
b)	Nature of the transaction	- Subscription of shares in private placement of new shares in the Company			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK 9.00	Volume(s) 11,111		
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	- A total of 11,111 shares subscribed for an aggregate price of NOK 99,999.			
	- Price	NOK 9.00 per share subscribed			
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-04-05			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue			

1	Details of the Reporting Person / their Closely Associated Persons				
a)	Name	Stette Invest AS			
2	Reason for the notification	on			
a)	Position/status	Person closely rela	Person closely related with board member Peder Stette		
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emi	ssion allowance market participant, auction platform,			
a)	Name	Salmon Evolution	ASA		
b)	LEI	549300P2OB7L255	PF765		
4.		(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Ordinary shares in Salmon Evolution ASA ISIN: NO 0010892094			
b)	Nature of the transaction	 Subscription of shares in private placement of new shares in the Company Share lending to facilitate DVP settlement in private placement 			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) in NOK 9.00	Volume(s) 333,333 3,322,822		
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	 A total of 333,333 shares subscribed for an aggregate price of NOK 2,999,997. Share lending of 3,322,822 shares. NOK 9.00 per share subscribed 			
e) f)	Date of the transaction Place of the transaction	2022-04-05 Outside a trading venue			